
Datum Open Slot Laag   Hoog Volume Verschil % 

03 jul 67,010 66,900 66,410  67,860 395.817 +0,040 +0,06% 

04 jul 66,900 66,050 66,050  67,070 313.471 -0,850 -1,27% 

05 jul 66,450 67,720 65,640  67,920 497.314 +1,670 +2,53% 

06 jul 67,960 65,790 65,550  68,020 494.500 -1,930 -2,85% 

07 jul 66,000 67,120 64,630  67,120 507.200 +1,330 +2,02% 

10 jul 67,200 66,390 65,940  67,240 323.447 -0,730 -1,09% 

11 jul 66,500 66,400 65,330  66,840 331.227 +0,010 +0,02% 

12 jul 66,500 67,610 66,340  67,650 306.092 +1,210 +1,82% 

13 jul 67,950 66,600 66,020  67,950 421.883 -1,010 -1,49% 

14 jul 67,060 67,250 66,680  67,470 332.730 +0,650 +0,98% 

17 jul 67,450 66,500 66,480  67,450 352.944 -0,750 -1,12% 

18 jul 66,300 66,790 65,910  67,190 489.999 +0,290 +0,44% 

19 jul 65,860 64,500 61,880  65,860 1.793.985 -2,290 -3,43% 

20 jul 65,430 67,690 65,430  68,070 1.123.222 +3,190 +4,95% 

21 jul 68,710 70,220 68,530  70,320 992.600 +2,530 +3,74% 

24 jul 70,480 69,470 69,180  70,480 430.510 -0,750 -1,07% 

25 jul 69,750 69,950 69,160  71,190 603.194 +0,480 +0,69% 

26 jul 70,150 70,600 69,830  70,730 424.982 +0,650 +0,93% 

27 jul 70,880 70,110 69,960  71,450 358.151 -0,490 -0,69% 

28 jul 69,650 68,990 68,530  70,820 526.027 -1,120 -1,60% 

31 jul 68,860 67,300 67,290  69,210 439.261 -1,690 -2,45% 



Datum Open Slot Laag   Hoog Volume Verschil % 

01 aug 67,560 65,600 65,180  67,620 551.246 -1,700 -2,53% 

02 aug 65,680 65,360 64,910  65,910 438.605 -0,240 -0,37% 

03 aug 65,590 65,000 64,680  65,590 347.412 -0,360 -0,55% 

04 aug 65,130 64,440 63,660  65,130 344.897 -0,560 -0,86% 

+ deze dag negatief -0.34% !!! 


